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Response rate approximately 40%
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Do you expect your
revenues from
Romanian business for
next year compared to
prior year, to:

@ ©

Grow Same Contract
+13.3 -6.7 -6.7

= I Foreign Investors Council

SEPTEMBER

MARCH

SEPTEMBER

MARCH

SEPTEMBER

MARCH

SEPTEMBER

MARCH

SEPTEMBER

MARCH

SEPTEMBER

MARCH

SEPTEMBER

2021

2021

2020

2020

2019

2019

2018

2018

2017

2017

2016

2016

2015

B Grow Will remain substantially the same B Contract

66.7

w
o0

1

47.6

53

w

58

~

vl
S

o 5
w

51

Y]

59.6

‘
[EEY
~
w
N
D

65

59.3

45.5

[HEY
R o
~

1

3

Vo]

N
=
= ~ I«
vilo =

=

1

N
=
N



—iE

Business growth in the

following period:

@

Grow Same
+20 -11.1
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Export market Domestic market

B Grow Will remain substantially the same B Contract B Grow [ Will remain substantially the same B Contract
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Attractiveness of
Romanian projects
compared to peer

locations

(e.g. in CEE, Europe or could be
other international locations)
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More Same Less
attractive -17.7 attractive
+11.1 +6.7
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Year on year
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Do you expect the
result for the next 12
months compared to
prior 12 months to:

@ ©

Grow Same Contract
+6.7 2.2 -4.5

Year on year
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Year on year

Your capital investments
planned for the

next 12 months
compared to prior

12 months are:

@

Grow
+2.2

©

Same Contract
+4.4 -6.6
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Our workforce
plan for the next
12 months is:

@ ©

Grow Same Contract
+26.7 -20 -6.7

Year on year
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Romania compared
to peer locations




Availability of adequate workforce Regulatory burden Bureaucracy

B Competitive Neutral B Uncompetitive
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Overall
environment
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B More predictable Remained the same M Less predictable
The legislative September 2021
environment March 2021 311 22.2
affecting the September 2020
business planning March 2020 238 333
process has september 2019
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How would you
describe the business
environment in
Romania, recently?

B Improved = No changes B Worsened
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Do you have an estimation of the number of employees within your
company, which will continue to work from home for the next 12 months?

13.3

Overall environment

Below 10% 10% - 25% 25% - 50% Above 50%

W March 2021 W September 2021
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Current context
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How do you believe that the 4th wave of the
Covid-19 pandemic will affect your business
in the next 6-12 months?

Significantly worse

Moderately worse 37.8%

60.0%

No impact, will remain the same as prior months

Current context
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